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South Carolina TLegislature

February 11, 2026, 11:30:23 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3453 Concurrent Resolution, By Herbkersman, W. Newton, Bowers, Erickson and Pope
Summary: Melanie Lowther Memorial Bridge

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE BRIDGE THAT
CROSSES THE NEW RIVER AT THE BEAUFORT/JASPER COUNTY LINE ALONG SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 46 THE
"MELANIE LOWTHER MEMORIAL BRIDGE" AND TO PLACE APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS BRIDGE
CONTAINING THIS DESIGNATION.

01/12/17
01/12/17
02/09/17
02/14/17
02/14/17
02/14/17
01/31/18
02/01/18
02/01/18

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate

Introduced (House Journal-page 419)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 419)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 32)
Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 28)

Introduced (Senate Journal-page 14)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 14)

Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 4)

Scrivener's error corrected

Adopted, sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)
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