

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3453 Concurrent Resolution, By Herbkersman, W. Newton, Bowers, Erickson and Pope

Summary: Melanie Lowther Memorial Bridge

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE BRIDGE THAT CROSSES THE NEW RIVER AT THE BEAUFORT/JASPER COUNTY LINE ALONG SOUTH CAROLINA HIGHWAY 46 THE "MELANIE LOWTHER MEMORIAL BRIDGE" AND TO PLACE APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS BRIDGE CONTAINING THIS DESIGNATION.

01/12/17	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 419)
01/12/17	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 419)
02/09/17	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 32)
02/14/17	House	Adopted, sent to Senate (House Journal-page 28)
02/14/17	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 14)
02/14/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 14)
01/31/18	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/01/18		Scrivener's error corrected
02/01/18	Senate	Adopted, sent to House (Senate Journal-page 15)